

Premier Promotes Derek Weaver to Vice President of Project Management and Estimating

Promotion represents growing capabilities at the hospitality and multi-family architecture, interior design, project management, and procurement firm.

DALLAS, TEXAS, UNITED STATES, April 25, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Premier, an end-to-end



I'm absolutely excited at the potential this new opportunity presents Premier. My immediate focus in this new role is to help Premier grow its ground-up development capabilities."

Derek Weaver, Vice President of Project Management

architecture, design, procurement, <u>project management</u>, and development firm, is proud to announce that Derek Weaver has been promoted to the role of Vice President of Project Management and Estimating. Having served Premier for the last two-and-a-half years as the company's Director of Project Management, Weaver will now lead Premier's team of 26 Project Managers and Estimators. In his new role, Weaver's primary focus will be the execution of Premier's ground-up new-build projects, renovation projects, and adaptive reuse projects in the <u>hospitality</u>, multi-family residential, student housing, and mixed-use segments.

"I'm absolutely excited at the potential this new opportunity presents Premier," states Weaver. "My immediate focus in this new role is to help Premier grow its ground-up development capabilities, and to further establish Premier as one of the leading architecture, design, procurement, and corporate engineering firms in the United States."

A mechanical engineer by trade, Weaver brings over 14 years of highly technical project management expertise to his new role. Backing Weaver's experience is a Bachelor of Science in Mechanical Engineering from the University of Texas at Tyler.

"Derek's exceptional talent, dedication, and expertise make him an invaluable asset to our company," states Johannes Michalsky, Chief Operating Officer of Premier Project Management. "As our former Director of Project Management, Derek consistently demonstrated a relentless commitment to operational excellence. His leadership has been instrumental in driving large projects to success by executing within budget and schedule. It's on account of both his

approach to team leadership and his proven capabilities that we're confident in Derek's ability to help Premier achieve success on behalf of our clients and industry partners."

About Premier

Dallas-based Premier is a full-service firm with over 30 years of expertise across architecture, interior design, procurement, project management, construction development, and contract administration. With all services yielded under one roof, Premier's team is in constant pursuit of finding innovative solutions to the hospitality, multi-family, and student housing industry's increasingly complex problems. From straightforward soft goods refreshes to transformative custom designs for



Derek Weaver, Vice President of Project Management at Premier

renovations, redevelopments, and new developments, Premier's team of professionals is dedicated to excellence across a multitude of market sectors. From concept to completion, Premier provides consultative services that are unmatched, bringing our clients' vision for the built environment to life. For more information visit www.premierpm.com.

Premier is a wholly owned subsidiary of Ashford Inc. (NYSE American: AINC). Certain statements and assumptions in this press release contain or are based upon "forward-looking" information and are being made pursuant to the safe harbor provisions of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Forward-looking statements in this press release include, among others, statements about Premier's client development and growth. These forward-looking statements are subject to risks and uncertainties. Such statements are also subject to numerous assumptions and uncertainties, many of which are outside our control.

Franklin Pinerua
Premier
+1 972-778-9500
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Twitter
LinkedIn

Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/706595551

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.